505194478 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5241247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INOVACOR AB	10/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFCLEANER AB
Street Address:	SÄTERIBACKEN 8
City:	VAXHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-185 92

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14783934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: learl@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: DON W. BULSON
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-2191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJRKP0103WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Don W. Bulson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0103WOUS-Exec-Assn-Form#page1.tif

PATENT 505194478 REEL: 047524 FRAME: 0908

Assignment

We, Inovacor AB, Årstaängsvägen 1A, 117 43 Stockholm, Sweden, do hereby declare that my right concerning the whole world to the invention claimed and described in

PCT/SE2016/051138 PCT/SE2017/050551 SE 1650985-3 PCT/SE2017/050552 SE 1650984-6 EP 14729476.3 US 14/783,934 IN 3230/KOLNP/2015 CN 201480020842.1

on 29/10 2018 has been assigned to Surfcleaner AB, a corporation established under the laws of Sweden under the national company registration No. 556488-1042 and having its head office at Säteribacken 8,185 92 Vaxholm. Sweden.

Stackhalm, Sumder 2018-10-29
Place Date

Inovacor AB

Acceptance:

Surfcleaner AB

PATENT REEL: 047524 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 11/16/2018